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Day/Date Event Race Committee Snacks for Social Comments

Saturday, January 10, 2026 Annual Meeting 

Spring Series

Saturday, March 28 Spring Series 1 & 2 Pete Phillip
Saturday, April 11 Spring Series 3 & 4 David Chapin
Saturday, April 25 Blue Ridge Regatta Jim Evans
Sunday, April 26 Blue Ridge Regatta Jim Evans
Saturday, May 2 Spring Series 5 & 6 BobToone

Saturday, May 16 Spring Series 7 & 8 Glenn Cliborne
Saturday, May 30 Make up day

FRIDAY, July 24 Night Race

Saturday, August 8 Pub Race

Fall Series 

Saturday, September 12 Fall Series 1 & 2 Lee Arnold
Saturday, September 19 Fall Series 3 & 4 John Schramm

Saturday, October 10 Fall Series 5 & 6 Dale Kovach
Saturday, October 24 Fall Series 7 & 8 Rod Schraw
Saturday, October 31 Make up Day Pam Poldiak

Saturday, November 14 Banquet 

Saturday, January 9, 2027 Annual Meeting 

Notes:

Skipper’s Meeting are 11:00 at Pelican Point

A minimum of 3 adults are recommended for Race Committee 

If 2 boats share Race Committee, they should not be from the same class

The Race Committee needs to stow all equipment after racing and report any issues to the Quartermaster. 

If the Race Committee is unable to serve, it is their responsibility to find a replacement or swap and notify the Fleet Captain.
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